B169
2.5mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection
HNC Series
■Features
1. Full Lock Mechanism
The connector is equipped with the full lock mechanism so as not be removed, unless locks are reset on both sides. This mechanism is
activated effectively to prevent extraction by cable hooking or other causes.
2. Thin Type Connector

Note 4: Information contained in this catalog represents general requirements for this Series. Contact us for the drawings and specifications
for a specific part number shown.
■Ordering Information
●Crimping Plug
●Contact
HNC  2 - 2.5 P  -  * DSL
q e
e
rw yt
HNC -  2.5S  -  C  -  A
q w
q Series Name : HNC
w Series No. : 2, 1
e Contact Pitch : 2.5mm
r Connector Type
S : Socket
P : Pin Header
t Number of Contacts : 2 to 8,10,12,15
y Contact Type
None : Crimping socket
DS : Straight
DSL : Right angle
q Type: 2.5mm pitch socket
w Packaging Type
C : Reel
D : Bag
e Applicable cable size
A : AWG22 to 26
B : AWG26 to 30
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
B171
HNC Series●2.5mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection
Note1: Please order a quantity multiplied by 100 pcs. (Not per bag, but per pcs.)
Note2: The series name of 12 contacts connector is HNC1, and partially will be changed  in the